

16 CS (COMM.) 338/25

CANARA BANK VS. MUKESH KUMAR KHANDELWAL

30.08.2025 (At 12:02 PM)

Present: Ms. Priya (appearing through V/C), ld. counsel for the plaintiff.
Defendant no.2 in person.

As per report received, defendant no.2 was served through his wife way back on 05.06.2025, but till date no WS has been filed.

Defendant no.1 is not served and reportedly he has sold the given address/house and shifted to some other place. Ld. counsel for the plaintiff seeks time to take further steps qua defendant no.1. One tracking report was also filed. Same is also taken on record.

Defendant no.2 has been informed that the court has to pass order as per law and the mandate of law has been mentioned on the notice/summons sent to him. It is his prerogative to take his stand in accordance with law. He has been also informed about with DLSA, Patiala House Courts, New Delhi.

Put up on 15.10.2025.

(Pulastya Pramachala)
District Judge (Commercial Court-01),
Patiala House Courts Complex,
New Delhi/30.08.2025