

5 CS (COMM.) 338/25
Canara Bank Vs. Mukesh Kumar Khandelwal

12.08.2026

Present: Sh. Nandkishor Prasad, AR of plaintiff bank along with
Ld. Counsel Ms. Priya Pathak.
Defendant Mukesh Kumar Khandelwal in person.

Statement of defendant Mukesh Kumar Khandelwal was
recorded yesterday.

Statement of AR of plaintiff bank has been recorded
today.

In view of the statement of the parties, the present suit is
decreed in terms of Mediation Settlement Agreement Ex. C-1. Both
the parties shall remain bound by the terms and conditions of
Mediation Settlement Agreement Ex. C-1 and shall face
consequences in case of any breach of the terms of mediation
settlement.

Court fee be refunded to the plaintiff as per Section 16 of
Court Fees Act.

Decree sheet shall be prepared accordingly.

File be consigned to record room after due compliance.

(Anil Kumar Sisodia)
District Judge (Commercial Court-01),
Patiala House Courts Complex,
New Delhi/12.08.2026